IQAC PROCEEDINGS (Action Taken Report)

Date: 10/11/2020

A joint meeting of the IQAC and Alumni Association of the college is held today, the
10™ of Nov/2020 in the IQAC Room at 11:00 a.m. to discuss the following agenda. The
meeting was presided over by Dr. S. Nath, Principal, Abhayapuri College.

Agenda:
1. Welcome Address of the Principal
2. Discussion on activities of the Alumni already done and to be done.
3. Collection of feedback from Alumni
4. Database of Alumni Progression
5. Misc.

Members Present:

1. Dr. S. Nath, Principal

2. Dr. D. Sarma

3. Dr. Rohini Choudhury (GB Member)
4. Dr.B.C. Sarma

5. Dr. R. Tiwari, Coordinator
6.  Mrs. S. Br. Choudhury

7. Mr. P.Kalita

8.  Dr. G. C. Das

9.  Dr. B. Barman

10. Dr. S. Sarkar

11. Mrs. B. Narzary

12. Mr. D. Das

13. Dr. P. Devi

14. Dr. S. Konwar

15. Dr. K. Singha

16. Mr. Utpal Sarma (Alumni)

17.  Mr. Amal Ch. Nath (Alumni)



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Mr. Ashik Ahmed (Alumni)

Mrs. Meghali Sarma (Alumni)

Mr. Nayan Jyoti Das (Alumni)

Mr. Abdus Samad Choudhury (Alumni)
Mr. Nayanjyoti Rajbongshi (Alumni)
Mr. Shyam Kanta RayAbdus (Alumni)
Mr. Romendra Choudhury (Alumni)
Mr. Sadananda Ray (Alumni)

Mr. Majedur Rahman (Alumni)

Resolutions and Action Taken Report:

S1 No Resolutions Action taken
Resolved that the Alumni Association be requested to take necessary

1. ) : . . Implemented
steps for registration of the Association under Society Act.
Resolved that all the Heads of Academic Departments be requested to
organize Departmental Alumni Meet so that necessary data in

2. ) . . Implemented
connection with preparation of the SSR can be collected from the
Alumni.
Resolved that Alumni Association be requested to conduct few more

3. . 11 Implemented
activities as per NAAC guidelines.
Resolved that necessary initiatives be taken to collect Feed Back from

4. i Implemented
the Alumni.
The meeting discussed regarding the contribution of the Alumni as per

5. NAAC guidelines and resolved that the Alumni Association be|In Process
requested to make a fund collection drive.

/
(Dr. ﬁath)
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